PRINTED: 02/04/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345124	B. WING		01	01/14/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-ELKIN			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 560 JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD ELKIN, NC 28621	,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272 \$\$=D		EHENSIVE	F 2	72			
	a comprehensive, accreproducible assessment functional capacity. A facility must make a assessment of a resident assessment by the State. The assessment by the State. The assessment of a resident assessment by the State. The assessment of a resident assessment by the State. The assessment of a resident special treatment; Cognitive patterns; Disease diagnosis and Dental and nutritional Skin conditions; Activity pursuit; Medications; Special treatments are Discharge potential; Documentation of su the additional assess areas triggered by the Data Set (MDS); and	nent of each resident's a comprehensive dent's needs, using the instrument (RAI) specified sessment must include at nographic information; atterns; ing; and structural problems; d health conditions;		This plan of correction constitutes a written allegation of substantial compliance with Federal and Medicaid requirements. Preparation and/or execution of this correction do not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth of items alleged or conclusions set forth for the alleged deficiencies. It also demonstrates our good faith and desire to continue to improve the quality of care and services to our residents. Resident #43 annual assessment of 3-11-15 had item correction done on 1-13-16 revealing his PASRR Level II status. Resident # 116 annual assessment date of 9-10-15 had item correction done on 1-13-16 revealing his PASRR Level II			
ABORATORYE	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	E	Resident #6 comprehensive a of 4-25-15 had item correction		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345124	B. WING		01/14/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-ELKIN		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 160 JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD ELKIN, NC 28621			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EA CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		N
F 272	Continued From page This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi facility failed to accura A1510 and A 1550 of (MDS) to reflect the L Screening and Reside determination of 3 of Level II PASRR reside The findings included 1. Resident # 43 was 7/23/2014 with a diag A review of Resident: A 1500 dated 3/11/20 not coded as having a PASRR was not indic Resident #43 's medi this screening is used appropriate care settin a set of recommendat develop an individual 2. Resident # 116 wa the facility with a diag schizoaffective disord A review of Resident:	is not met as evidenced ew and staff interviews the ately code sections A 1500, the Minimum Data Set evel II Preadmission ent Review (PASRR) B residents reviewed as ents. admitted to the facility on nosis of depression. 443's annual MDS section 15 revealed the MDS was a Level II PASRR. A Level II ated on the face sheet of cal record. The review of to determine care needs, ng to meet those needs and lions for services to help 's plan of care. s admitted on 5/20/2015 to nosis of schizophrenia and er.			tablish 1-13-16 are tept in in ord	
	MDS was not coded at A Level II PASRR was resident face sheet in The review of this sor resident needs, approof recommendations an individual's plant 3. Resident #6 was in on 5/20/2013 with a dintellectual disability. A review of Resident #6	is having a level II PASRR. Is not indicated on the the chart of Resident # 116. Is not indicated to determine Indicate care setting and a set or services to help develop				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345124	B. WING			01/14/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PRUITTHEALTH-ELKIN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 560 JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD ELKIN, NC 28621			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 272	determined Resident section A1510 or sect diagnosis of intellectuthis screening should needs, appropriate carecommendations for individual's plan of couring the entrance of administrator on 1/11/1 revealed that there we the facility with a Leve was that Level II PAS at the bottom of each by the computer progon 1/13/2016 at 10:30 Officer confirmed that PASRR residents pre Financial Counsel Off PASRR levels of all rethe facility and discoversident # 116 and RepASRR. An interview on 1/13/20 MDS Coordinator revort each resident was face sheet and that the information was reviec comprehensive MDS revealed that the Final prepared the face she Coordinator was respondent # 43 and # also confirmed that the Residents # 43 and # also confirmed that the had been overlooked	RR. A further evaluation #6 was not coded on ion A1550 as having a al disability. The review of be used to determine are setting and a set of services to help develop an are. onference with the '2016, at 10:00AM, it was are no residents residing in al II PASRR. Also revealed RR numbers were recorded resident's face sheet set ram. 6 AM, the Financial Counsel there were no Level II sent in the facility. The icer then verified the esidents currently residing in ered that Resident # 43, asident # 6 did have Level II 2016 at 1:59 PM with the ested that the PASRR status indicated on the resident's is was where the wed for coding of the 's. The MDS Coordinator ancial Counsel Officer ests and that the MDS onsible for coding this 500, A 1510 and A1550 of coordinator stated that she	F 2	772			

F 272 Continued From page 3 The MDS Coordinator indicated that she would correct the Comprehensive assessments for Residents # 43, # 116, and #6 and that the Financial Counsel Officer or the Administrator would confirm all current and new admission resident 's PASRR status and communicate any Level II PASRR residents to the MDS Coordinator and also to verify that the correct PASRR information was recorded on each resident 's medical record. F 463 SS=D ROOMS/TOILET/BATH The nurses' station must be equipped to receive resident calls through a communication system from resident rooms; and toilet and bathing facilities. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews and resident interview the facility failed to maintain a properly working call bell system for 1 out of 40 residents, Resident #193. Findings included: F 272 F 272 F 272 F 463 Maintenance Director immediately replaced the broken call bell cord in room 415-A for resident #193 at approximately 1:50 PM. Maintenance Director checked all other resident rooms to ensure call bells were working properly. Direct care staff inserviced on when providing care to monitor call bell for 2,2-16		ND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDENSUPPLIERCEIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
PREITH ALTH-ELKIN SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG) FREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 272 Continued From page 3 The MDS Coordinator indicated that she would correct the Comprehensive assessments for Residents # 43, # 116, and #6 and that the Financial Counsel Officer or the Administrator would confirm all current and new admission resident's PASRR status and communicate any Level II PASRR residents to the MDS Coordinator and also to verify that the correct PASRR information was recorded on each resident's medical record. F 463 SS=D ROOMS/TOILET/BATH The nurses' station must be equipped to receive resident calls through a communication system from resident rooms; and toilet and bathing facilities. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews and resident interview the facility failed to maintain a properly working call bell system for 1 out of 40 residents, Resident #193. Findings included: 569 JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD ELKIN, NC 28821 PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG F 272 Continued From page 3 The MDS Coordinator indicated that she would correct the Comprehensive across-REFERENCED 10 THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG REFERENCED 10 THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED 10 THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 272 F 272 F 463 Maintenance Director immediately replaced the broken call bell cord in room 415-A for resident #193 at approximately 1:50 PM. Maintenance Director checked all other resident rooms to ensure call bells were working properly. Direct care staff inserviced on when providing care to monitor call bell for 2-2-16			345124	B. WING		01/1	4/2016	
FREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 272 Continued From page 3 The MDS Coordinator indicated that she would correct the Comprehensive assessments for Residents # 43, # 116, and #6 and that the Financial Counsel Officer or the Administrator would confirm all current and new admission resident 's PASRR status and communicate any Level II PASRR residents to the MDS Coordinator and also to verify that the correct PASRR information was recorded on each resident 's medical record. F 463 SS=D ROOMS/TOILET/BATH The nurses' station must be equipped to receive resident calls through a communication system from resident rooms; and toilet and bathing facilities. F 463 Maintenance Director immediately replaced the broken call bell cord in room 415-A for resident #193 at approximately 1:50 PM. Maintenance Director checked all other resident rooms to ensure call bells were working properly. Maintenance Director checked all other resident rooms to ensure call bells were working properly. Direct care staff inserviced on when providing care to monitor call bell for 2,2,16				660 JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD				
The MDS Coordinator indicated that she would correct the Comprehensive assessments for Residents # 43, # 116, and #6 and that the Financial Counsel Officer or the Administrator would confirm all current and new admission resident's PASRR status and communicate any Level II PASRR residents to the MDS Coordinator and also to verify that the correct PASRR information was recorded on each resident's medical record. F 463 SS=D ROOMS/TOILET/BATH The nurses' station must be equipped to receive resident calls through a communication system from resident rooms; and toilet and bathing facilities. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interviews and resident interview the facility failed to maintain a properly working call bell system for 1 out of 40 residents, Resident#193. Findings included:	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROS REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
During resident interview and observation on 01/11/2016 at 11:56 am Resident #193's call bell cord was found to be frayed near the button end	F 463	The MDS Coordinator correct the Comprehe Residents # 43, # 116 Financial Counsel Off would confirm all curresident's PASRR st Level II PASRR reside and also to verify that information was recommedical record. 483.70(f) RESIDENT ROOMS/TOILET/BAT The nurses' station maresident calls through from resident rooms; afacilities. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation resident interview the properly working call it residents, Resident # During resident interview the properly working call it residents, Resident # During resident interview the properly working call it residents, Resident # During resident interview the properly working call it residents, Resident # During resident interview the properly working call it residents, Resident interview the properly working call it is a cord was found to be of the call bell. The cathe light outside the resident explained the call bell was not working the properly working call bell was not working the properly working the properl	rindicated that she would ensive assessments for it, and #6 and that the icer or the Administrator ent and new admission atus and communicate any ents to the MDS Coordinator the correct PASRR ded on each resident's CALL SYSTEM - "H ust be equipped to receive a communication system and toilet and bathing is not met as evidenced ns, staff interviews and facility failed to maintain a pell system for 1 out of 40 and 193. Findings included: iew and observation on m Resident #193's call bell frayed near the button end all light would not activate boom or ring at the desk. I was checked and was at the communication to work properly, and she did not know that her ng.		Maintenance Director immediately replaced the broken call bell cord in 415-A for resident #193 at approxim 1:50 PM. Maintenance Director checked all ot resident rooms to ensure call bells wworking properly. Direct care staff inserviced on when providing care to monitor call bell for proper functioning and to notify maintenance immediately of any corfindings will be taken to PI committed.	her green	11-16	

A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
345124 B. WING		01/14/2016			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 560 JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD ELKIN, NC 28621	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 560 JOHNSON RIDGE ROAD				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	BE CROSS				
F 463 Continued From page 4 pm. When notified of the frayed call bell cord and the fact that it was not working, she explained that she did not know that the call light was not working. She indicated that she would call maintenance right away. The Maintenance Director was interviewed on 1/13/2016 at 10:38 am. He described his process to check the call bell system. The rooms are checked for many maintenance litems quarterly and are scheduled on our computer system. He indicated that he rarely finds any problems with the system, but when there are problems, they are addressed right away. Nurse Aide # 1 was interviewed on 1/13/2016 at 11:18 am. She explained that the resident would need to use her call light some. She needs limited assistance with one staff member. She does get up on her own some as she has dementia, but she should have staff assistance. Nurse Aide #2 was interviewed on 11/14/2016 at 11:17 am. She described the process she would follow if she noted a call bell that did not work. She explained that she would check to make sure the cord was plugged in correctly. If that didn't help she would notify maintenance. She also explained that she would monitor the resident frequently until the problem was corrected. On 1/14/2016 at 11:30 am the administrator was interviewed. She indicated that staff had made her aware of the problem when it was discovered and that they had addressed the issue promptly as she expected them too.					